WEST KINTYRE COMMUNITY COUNCIL
WINDFARM TRUST
ANNUAL REPORT- APRIL 2021- MARCH 2022

This annual report covers the period 1st April 2021 to 31st March 2022. During this time the
Trust received £29,569.45 which is broken down to £18,526.86 from Beinn an Tuirc, £9,542.57
from Duecheran and £1500 from Tangy 1. This sum is lower than usual due to the second
payment from Beinn an Tuirc not being received until April 2022 and will be accounted for in the
2022-2023 annul report.

During this period some pandemic restrictions were still in force resulting in several of the local
facilities still remaining closed or on reduced activities. However, the Trust continued to offer
grants throughout the period with meetings being held virtually with Trust members and
applicants.

The accounts for the period show we granted funds toa wide variety of applications:
Glenbarr War memorial Trust £300

Clachan Village planting scheme  £340
Wake up Argyll beach clean up £100

Whitehouse Village Hall £8046 for A-+energy efficient double glazed windows
Glenbarr Primary School £3000 equipment for outdoor gardening classroom
Kintyre Way Ultra £500 porta-loos for event

The Kintyre Way £3224 upkeep of walk

Clachan Village Hall £8500 repairs to listed building windows

Glenbarr Hall £900 repairs to wall and windows

WKCC £2200 running costs for Tayinloan toilets and survey
West Kintyre Promotions £500 help towards a post pandemic show

The report given at the last AGM discussed the funding we gave to our Primary Schools for our
annual programme of extra-curricular activities for our primary aged children which was to teach
them the fundamentals of story telling and animation skills which allowed them to attend
workshops led by professionals and story tellers in the film and animation industry. This project
was completed once the schools were able to return to "normal" post pandemic restrictions and
culminated in a mini film festival held in Campbeltown Cinema for parents and local residents,
This film festival gave a wide screen showing of each of the pupils short films and culminated
with every pupil being given a mini gold coloured Oscar for which I had the honour of being
asked to present to each pupil.(a copy of the newspaper report for this event is attached) This
years education project will see all our primary children learning about food production from
start to finish by visiting local food producers and packagers and learning how food is grown,
nurtured, harvested and distributed and that by producing and distributing food locally how our
carbon footprint can be reduced significantly.

Since the restrictions of the pandemic have been lifted groups and events are again getting back
to "normal" with several applications having been received during our April 2022 distribution
period with the second distribution period currently being advertised for.



With the pandemic restrictions now lifted our planned “Legacy Project” of the development of
permanent toilets and shower facilities at Westport Beach has at last started by our setting up a
project team consisting of Community Councillors, local Councillors, the local land- owner,

- residents, Nature Scotland and an architect. We have agreed on the design and plans and are
hoping to go to planning within weeks. However, we have previously set aside 50k for this
project but with rapidly rising cots since the end of restrictions we have now erred on the side of
caution and are now allowing up to 70k of funds for this project. It is hoped that planning
permission permitted we will be able to start work on the build by the spring of next year.

Our previous large project of the development of a multi age playpark on ground at Tayinloan
for young people aged 1 — 15 years has proven to be an excellent asset to the area and is used
extensively by both local residents and tourists to the area. Further development of this area is
planned for this year.

Finally, following our agreement with the power companies and the legal departments we will be
using the new more up to date criteria for applications in this the next round of applications.

Margaret Pratt
Convener

West Kintyre CC Windfarm Trust
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Big screen premiere for

- film-maki

by Hannah O'Hanlon

editor@camphbeltowncourierco.uk

After months mastering the art
of stop-motion animation, the
red carpet was rolled out for the
pupils of three West Kintyre
schools at the Campbeltown

Picture House premiere of

their own short films.

The children of Clachan,
Rhunahaorine and Glenbarr
primary schools spent ten

Fridays, from September 2021

to March 2022, attending
workshops at the cinema led
by professional film-maker and
animator Alasdair Satchel.

The youngsters learned the
fundamentals of animation,
working with shapes moving
“through space at different
speeds, using stop-motion.

They tried their hand at creat-
ing animations using plasticine
models, paper characters,
‘Stikbot” figures and even their
fellow pupils!

During one session, Jim
Parkyn  from  Aardman
Animations, the legendary
studio behind Wallace and
Gromit and Shaun the Sheep,
joined the students to share
his expertise, including how
to make models from single
pieces of plasticine.

After experimenting with the
different stop-motion anima-

. tion techniques, the children

‘chose their favourites and

ng youngsters

The children of Clachan, Rhunahaorine and Glenbarr primary schools with their awards after
their animation showcase. 50_ci4filmmakerso1

made their own animations.
They also created their own
soundtracks for their movies,
which featured a variety of
characters including unicorns,
superheroes, monsters, mer-
maids, princesses, giraffes,
turtles, frogs and much more.

The schools initially re-
ceived a grant from West
Kintyre ~Windfarm  Trust
in January 2020 to work on
the partnership project with
Campbeltown Picture House,
which provided its_premises
and staff at a discounted rate.

The pupils were supported
throughout by cinema staff
member -Mhairi Hendrie and
Eoin Bruce from Campbeltown
Grammar School.

It was originally hoped the

project would be completed
within the 2020/21 session
but this had to be postponed
due to Covid lockdowns and
restrictions.

Finally, last Friday after-
noon, the fruits of the pupils’
labour were showcased to their
families at a special screening
and awards ceremony at the
cinema.

The event began with
Clachan’s and  Glenbarr's
animations, after which each
pupil was presented with
an Oscar-like statuette by
Margaret Pratt, convener of
West Kintyre Windfarm Trust.

After a short interval,
Rhunahaorine’s  animations
were screened before - Mrs
Pratt presented the students

with their statuettes. After
a round of applause for the
young film-makers, Catriona
Brown, head teacher of
Rhunahaorine Primary
School, thanked Mrs Pratt and -
West Kintyre Windfarm Trust,
Campbeltown Picture House,
particularly Miss Hendrie and
manager Ellen Mainwood, Mr
Satchel, Mr Bruce and all vol-
unteer helpers from the three
schools.

Miss Hendrie told the
Courier: ‘It has been a joy to
work with all the children for
the last few months.

‘Seeing them learn and make
amazing animations has been
a real treat. ’'m so proud of
what each and every one of
them has achieved.




WEST KINTYRE COMMUNITY WIND FARM TRUST
Statement of Accounts as at 31st March 2022

Opening banks 01/04/21 £

Cashflow Account - Clydesdale Bank Adj o/b - 24986577

Direct Access 4,036.01

10 day Alc closed - Trans to Direct Access a/c 3.09

60 Day Alc closed - Trans to Direct Access a/c 3.68

Tangy Alc closed - Trans to Direct Access alc 21.47
253,930.02
253,930.02

Received

Argyll & Bute - Beinn an Tuirk 18,526.88

Argyll & Bute - Duecheran 9,542.57

Argyll & Bute - Beinn an Tuirk

Argyll & Bute - Tangy 1,500.00

Argyll & Bute - Tangy 2

29,569.45 29,569.45
283,499.47
Interest received
Clydesdale Cashflow
Direct Access (00977373) 0.30
0.30 0.30
283,499.77
Less Distribution 30,370.00
253,129.77
Less Expenses
As attached 251.71
251.71 251.71
252,878.06
Closing banks 31/03/22
Cashflow Account - Clydesdale Bank 248,951.56
Direct Access (00977373) 4,064.55
253,016.11 253,016.11
Less cheques not yet cashed
23/03/2022 574 M Pratt - expenses - 138.06
252,878.06

| certify that the above is correc

Auditor Chairpk Treasurer

e Oy Tt Ol

oXhe best of my knowledge and belief




INCOME 01/04/21 - 31/03/22

Date Ref Details
Argyll & Bute - Beinn an Turk
18/08/2021 Argyll & Bute - Beinn an Turk
27/08/2021 Argyll & Bute Duecharan
21/01/2022 Argyll & Bute - Tangy

Argyll & Bute - Beinn an Turk

™

18,5626.88
9,542.57
1,500.00

29,569.45



DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDS - 01/04/21 - 31/03/22

Date

Chg No

23/04/2021
23/04/2021
23/04/2021
23/04/2021
23/04/2021
23/04/2021
23/04/2021
23/04/2021
0270712021
27/10/2021

2711072021

07/01/2022

23/03/2022

29/03/2022

559 Glenbarr War Memorial
560 Clachan Village (C Doyle)
561 Wake Up - L Silvan

562 Whitehouse Village Hall
563 Glenbarr Primary School
564 Kintyre Way Ultra

565 The Kintyre Way

566 WKCC

587 Clachan Village Hal

568 Glenbar Hall

569 Cancelled

5§70 WKCC

571 Expenses

572 West Kintyre Promotions
573 Expenses

574 Expenses

Dep Returned re Solar panels - Clachan

Awarded - not paid yet

Total granted

Less Grants returned

ADJUSTED TOTAL GRANTED

Details

i

300.00
340.00
100.00
8,046.00
3,000.00
500.00
3,224.00
3,000.00
8,500.00
900.00

2,200.00

500.00

240.00

30,370.00

30,370.00

30,370.00

Bank

11/05
05/05
29/04
29/04
29/04
05/05
06/05
13/05
13/07
04/11

04/11

05/02

E
IV
=



WEST KINTYRE WINDFARM TRUST

EXCLUDING TANGY - CASHFLOW
income - April 2021 - March 2022
Apr May

A & B - Beinn an Turk
A & B - Deucheran

A & B - Beinnan Turk
Interest

Barclays Direct Access
Barclays 10 day
Barclays 60 day

Net Income

General
Total received to 31/03/21
Add net income 1/04/21 - 31/03/22

10% Reserve

Cash at banks @ 31/03/22

Clydesdale Bank (adjusted re chgs not cashed)
Less Tangy funds in account

Barclays Direct

Barclays 10 day to Barclays Direct
Barclays Life 60 day to Barclays Direct

Less amounts granted but unclaimed

Adjusted bank at 31/03/22

Available for distribution
Adjusted bank less Reserve

18526.88

0.10

659,350.47
28,069.75

687,420.22

68,742.02

248,951.56
20,336.12
4,064.55

232,679.99

232,679.99

163,837.97

*** REMEMBER DATES OF THIS YEAR'S MONEY TO BE CONFIRMED

Sept Oct

Jan feb Mar TOTALS
9,542.57 9,542.57
18,526.88
0.10 0.30
28,069.75



WEST KINTYRE WINDFARM TRUST

TANGY - CASHFLOW

Income - April 2021 - March 2022

Apr May Jun July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan feb Mar TOTALS
SSE - Tangy 1,500.00 1,500.00
SSE - Tangy 2 comm inv -
Barclays -
1,500.00
Received to 31/03/21 39,526.03
Add net income 1/04/21 - 31/3/22 1,500.00
41,026.03
10% Reserve 4,102.60

Cash in bank @ 31/03/22
Cash in Clydesdale (per attached adj)  20,336.12

Cash in Barclays 21.47
Adjusted bank 20,357.59
Adjusted bank @ 31/03/22 20,357.59

Available for distribution
Adjusted bank less reserve 16,254.99

Applications



TANGY RUNNING TOTAL/ ADJUSTMENT

INCOME

B/f 31/3/15 due to Tangy

Plus re trans to C'dale Y/E 31/03/15

Plus paid direct to Clydesdale - y/e 31/03/15
Plus paid direct ro Clydesdale - A & B 12/11/15

Plus paid to Clydesdale - ref 2440 27/11/15 Tangy 2

Plus paid to Clydesdale - A & B 10/8/16

Plus paid to Clydesdale - ref 2442 18/11/16 Tangy 2

Plus paid to Clydesdale - A & B bacs 12/10/17
Plus paid to Clydesdale - ref 0451 12/01/18
Plus paid to Clydesdale - A & B bacs 31/01/19
Plus paid to Clydesdale - A & B 31/08/19

Plus paid to Clydesdale - A & B 14/01/21

Plus paid to Clydesdale - 21/02/22

SITOTAL

DISBURSEMENT/ PAID QUT

18/04/16 Campbeltown Brass band

18/04/2016 Killean & Kilchenzie

17/10/16 Killean & Kilchenzie

refund from Killean & Kilkenzie
18/04/2018 Campbeltown Brass
19/04/2018 Campbeltown Lawn Tennis
19/04/2018 Sth Kintyre Development trust
19/04/2018 Campbeltown Comm Business
16/05/2019 Largieside Ploughing
22/05/2019 Killean & Kilkenzie
07/05/2019 Kintyre & Gigha Marketing
30/04/2019 Shopper Aide
07/11/2019 Marie Semple
19/02/2021 Campbeitown MMA
07/01/2022 West Kintyre Promotions

SITOTAL

Balance in bank

3,807.61
4,450.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
2,786.12
1,500.00
2,835.45
1,500.00
2,892.94
1,500.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
1,600.00

28,772.12

750
1000
500
-500
250
250
1836
100
50
750
500
250
500
2000
200

8436

20,336.12



EXPENSES 01/04/21 - 31/03/22

Date Chg No Details

27/10/2021 571 M Pratt

07/01/2022 573 Whitehouse Village Hall
23/03/2022 574 M Pratt

{lar]

100.66
13.00
138.05

251.71

Bank

08/11
17101
ofs



