

WEST KINTYRE COMMUNITY COUNCIL WINDFARM TRUST ANNUAL REPORT- APRIL 2021- MARCH 2022

This annual report covers the period 1st April 2021 to 31st March 2022. During this time the Trust received £29,569.45 which is broken down to £18,526.86 from Beinn an Tuirc, £9,542.57 from Duecheran and £1500 from Tangy 1. This sum is lower than usual due to the second payment from Beinn an Tuirc not being received until April 2022 and will be accounted for in the 2022-2023 annul report.

During this period some pandemic restrictions were still in force resulting in several of the local facilities still remaining closed or on reduced activities. However, the Trust continued to offer grants throughout the period with meetings being held virtually with Trust members and applicants.

The accounts for the period show we granted funds to awide variety of applications:

Glenbarr War memorial Trust	£300	
Clachan Village planting scheme	£340	
Wake up Argyll beach clean up	£100	
Whitehouse Village Hall	£8046	for A+energy efficient double glazed windows
Glenbarr Primary School	£3000	equipment for outdoor gardening classroom
Kintyre Way Ultra	£500	porta-loos for event
The Kintyre Way	£3224	upkeep of walk
Clachan Village Hall	£8500	repairs to listed building windows
Glenbarr Hall	£900	repairs to wall and windows
WKCC	£2200	running costs for Tayinloan toilets and survey
West Kintyre Promotions	£500	help towards a post pandemic show

The report given at the last AGM discussed the funding we gave to our Primary Schools for our annual programme of extra-curricular activities for our primary aged children which was to teach them the fundamentals of story telling and animation skills which allowed them to attend workshops led by professionals and story tellers in the film and animation industry. This project was completed once the schools were able to return to "normal" post pandemic restrictions and culminated in a mini film festival held in Campbeltown Cinema for parents and local residents. This film festival gave a wide screen showing of each of the pupils short films and culminated with every pupil being given a mini gold coloured Oscar for which I had the honour of being asked to present to each pupil.(a copy of the newspaper report for this event is attached) This years education project will see all our primary children learning about food production from start to finish by visiting local food producers and packagers and learning how food is grown, nurtured, harvested and distributed and that by producing and distributing food locally how our carbon footprint can be reduced significantly.

Since the restrictions of the pandemic have been lifted groups and events are again getting back to "normal" with several applications having been received during our April 2022 distribution period with the second distribution period currently being advertised for.

With the pandemic restrictions now lifted our planned "Legacy Project" of the development of permanent toilets and shower facilities at Westport Beach has at last started by our setting up a project team consisting of Community Councillors, local Councillors, the local land- owner, residents, Nature Scotland and an architect. We have agreed on the design and plans and are hoping to go to planning within weeks. However, we have previously set aside 50k for this project but with rapidly rising cots since the end of restrictions we have now erred on the side of caution and are now allowing up to 70k of funds for this project. It is hoped that planning permission permitted we will be able to start work on the build by the spring of next year.

Our previous large project of the development of a multi age playpark on ground at Tayinloan for young people aged 1-15 years has proven to be an excellent asset to the area and is used extensively by both local residents and tourists to the area. Further development of this area is planned for this year.

Finally, following our agreement with the power companies and the legal departments we will be using the new more up to date criteria for applications in this the next round of applications.

Margaret Pratt

Convener

West Kintyre CC Windfarm Trust

Big screen premiere for film-making youngsters

by Hannah O'Hanlon editor@campbeltowncourier.co.uk

After months mastering the art of stop-motion animation, the red carpet was rolled out for the pupils of three West Kintyre schools at the Campbeltown Picture House premiere of their own short films.

The children of Clachan, Rhunahaorine and Glenbarr primary schools spent ten Fridays, from September 2021 to March 2022, attending workshops at the cinema led by professional film-maker and animator Alasdair Satchel.

The youngsters learned the fundamentals of animation, working with shapes moving through space at different speeds, using stop-motion.

They tried their hand at creating animations using plasticine models, paper characters, 'Stikbot' figures and even their fellow pupils!

During one session, Jim Parkyn from Aardman Animations, the legendary studio behind Wallace and Gromit and Shaun the Sheep, joined the students to share his expertise, including how to make models from single pieces of plasticine.

After experimenting with the different stop-motion animation techniques, the children chose their favourites and



The children of Clachan, Rhunahaorine and Glenbarr primary schools with their awards after their animation showcase. 50_c14filmmakers01

made their own animations. They also created their own soundtracks for their movies, which featured a variety of characters including unicorns, superheroes, monsters, mermaids, princesses, giraffes, turtles, frogs and much more.

The schools initially received a grant from West Kintyre Windfarm Trust in January 2020 to work on the partnership project with Campbeltown Picture House, which provided its premises and staff at a discounted rate.

The pupils were supported throughout by cinema staff member Mhairi Hendrie and Eoin Bruce from Campbeltown Grammar School.

It was originally hoped the

project would be completed within the 2020/21 session but this had to be postponed due to Covid lockdowns and restrictions.

Finally, last Friday afternoon, the fruits of the pupils' labour were showcased to their families at a special screening and awards ceremony at the cinema.

The event began with Clachan's and Glenbarr's animations, after which each pupil was presented with an Oscar-like statuette by Margaret Pratt, convener of West Kintyre Windfarm Trust.

After a short interval, Rhunahaorine's animations were screened before Mrs Pratt presented the students with their statuettes. After a round of applause for the young film-makers, Catriona Brown, head teacher of Rhunahaorine Primary School, thanked Mrs Pratt and West Kintyre Windfarm Trust, Campbeltown Picture House, particularly Miss Hendrie and manager Ellen Mainwood, Mr Satchel, Mr Bruce and all volunteer helpers from the three schools

Miss Hendrie told the Courier: 'It has been a joy to work with all the children for the last few months.

'Seeing them learn and make amazing animations has been a real treat. I'm so proud of what each and every one of them has achieved.'

WEST KINTYRE COMMUNITY WIND FARM TRUST

Statement of Accounts as at 31st March 2022

Opening banks 01/	<u>04/21</u>			£
Cashflow Account -	249,865.77 4,036.01			
10 day	3.09			
60 Day	3.68			
Tangy	A/c closed - Trans to D	irect Acces	21.47	
				253,930.02
				253,930.02
Received				
Argyll & Bute - Beinn	ı an Tuirk		18,526.88	
Argyll & Bute - Duec			9,542.57	
Argyll & Bute - Beinn				
Argyll & Bute - Tang			1,500.00	
Argyll & Bute - Tang	y 2			
			29,569.45	29,569.45
			25,555.75	283,499.47
Interest received				
Clydesdale Cashflow				
Direct Access (0097	7373)		0.30	
			0.30	0.30
				283,499.77
Less Distribution				30,370.00
				253,129.77
Less Expenses				
As attached		251.71		
		254.74		254 74
		251.71		251.71 252,878.06
Closing banks 31/0	3/22			202,010.00
Cashflow Account -			248,951.56	
Direct Access (0097	7373)		4,064.55	
			253,016.11	253,016.11
Less cheques not ye	et cashed			
	4 M Pratt - expenses			- 138.05

252,878.06

I certify that the above is correct to the best of my knowledge and belief

Auditor

Chairperson

Treasurer

Vale Nekudy

INCOME 01/04/21 - 31/03/22

<u>Details</u>	£
Argyll & Bute - Beinn an Turk Argyll & Bute - Beinn an Turk Argyll & Bute Duecharan Argyll & Bute - Tangy	18,526.88 9,542.57 1,500.00
	Argyll & Bute - Beinn an Turk Argyll & Bute - Beinn an Turk Argyll & Bute Duecharan

29,569.45

DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDS - 01/04/21 - 31/03/22

<u>Date</u>	Chq No	<u>Details</u>		£	Bank	Tangy
23/04/2021	550	Glenbarr War Memorial		200.00	44105	
23/04/2021		Clachan Village (C Doyle)		300.00 340.00	11/05 05/05	
23/04/2021		Wake Up - L Silvan		100.00	29/04	
23/04/2021		Whitehouse Village Hall		8,046.00	29/04	
23/04/2021		Glenbarr Primary School		3,000.00	29/04	
23/04/2021		Kintyre Way Ultra		500.00	05/05	
23/04/2021		The Kintyre Way		3,224.00	06/05	
23/04/2021		WKCC		3,000.00	13/05	
02/07/2021	567	Clachan Village Hal		8,500.00	13/07	
27/10/2021		Glenbar Hall		900.00	04/11	
	569	Cancelled				
27/10/2021	570	WKCC		2,200.00	04/11	
	571	Expenses				
07/01/2022	572	West Kintyre Promotions		500.00	05/02	
		Expenses				
23/03/2022	574	Expenses				
29/03/2022	Dan	Detumed as Color words. Obstant		040.00		
29/03/2022	Бер	Returned re Solar panels - Clachan	-	240.00		
			S/T	30,370.00		
Awarded - i	not paid			,		
				-		
		Total granted		30,370.00		
Less Grant	s returne	d				

ADJUSTED TOTAL GRANTED

30,370.00

WEST KINTYRE WINDFARM TRUST

EXCLUDING TANGY - CASHFLOW Income - April 2021 - March 2022

Barclays Direct Access	Interest	A & B - Beinn an Turk	A & B - Deucheran	A & B - Beinn an Turk	<u>Apr</u>	HICCHEC - PARIS ACA - HIGHCH ACAA
					May	
					lun /	
0.1					July	
					Aug	
		18526.88				
0.10		õ			Sept	
					Oct	
					Nov	
					Dec	
			9,542.57		Jan	
			•		feb	
					돌	
0.10 0.30	ı	18,526.88	9,542.57	ı	TOTALS	

Barclays Direct Access	0.1	0.70	0.
Barclays 10 day			
Barclays 60 day			
Net Income			

28,069.75

	Barclays 10 day to Barclays Direct Barclays Life 60 day to Barclays Direct	ls in accor	Cash at banks @ 31/03/22 Clydesdale Bank (adjusted re chqs not cashed)	10% Reserve	General Total received to 31/03/21 Add net income 1/04/21 - 31/03/22
232,679.99		- 20,336.12 4,064.55	248,951.56	687,420.22 68,742.02	659,350.47 28,069.75_

Available for distribution Adjusted bank less Reserve	Adjusted bank at 31/03/22
163,937.97	232,679.99

Less amounts granted but unclaimed

^{***} REMEMBER DATES OF THIS YEAR'S MONEY TO BE CONFIRMED

WEST KINTYRE WINDFARM TRUST

TANGY - CASHFLOW

Available for distribution	Adjusted bank @ 31/03/22	Adjusted bank	Cash in bank @ 31/03/22 Cash in Clydesdale (per attached adj) 2 Cash in Barclays	10% Reserve	Received to 31/03/21 Add net income 1/04/21 - 31/3/22	Barclays	Income - April 2021 - March 2022 Apr M SSE - Tangy SSE - Tangy 2 comm inv
	20,357.59	20,357.59	20,336.12 21.47	4,102.60	39,526.03 1,500.00 41,026.03		May
							Jun
							VINC
							Aug
							Sept
							Oct
							Nov
							Dec
							Jan 1,500.00
							feb
							Mar
						1,500.00	TOTALS 1,500.00

Applications

Adjusted bank less reserve

16,254.99

TANGY RUNNING TOTAL/ ADJUSTMENT

INCOME B/f 31/3/15 due to Tangy Plus re trans to C'dale Y/E 31/03/15 Plus paid direct to Clydesdale - y/e 31/03/15 Plus paid direct ro Clydesdale - A & B 12/11/15 Plus paid to Clydesdale - ref 2440 27/11/15 Tangy 2 Plus paid to Clydesdale - A & B 10/8/16 Plus paid to Clydesdale - ref 2442 18/11/16 Tangy 2 Plus paid to Clydesdale - ref 2442 18/11/16 Tangy 2 Plus paid to Clydesdale - A & B bacs 12/10/17 Plus paid to Clydesdale - ref 0451 12/01/18 Plus paid to Clydesdale - A & B bacs 31/01/19 Plus paid to Clydesdale - A & B 31/08/19 Plus paid to Clydesdale - A & B 14/01/21 Plus paid to Clydesdale - 21/02/22	3,807.61 4,450.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 2,786.12 1,500.00 2,835.45 1,500.00 2,892.94 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
S/TOTAL	28,772.12
DISBURSEMENT/ PAID OUT 18/04/16 Campbeltown Brass band 18/04/2016 Killean & Kilchenzie 17/10/16 Killean & Kilchenzie refund from Killean & Kilkenzie 19/04/2018 Campbeltown Brass 19/04/2018 Campbeltown Lawn Tennis 19/04/2018 Sth Kintyre Development trust 19/04/2018 Campbeltown Comm Business 16/05/2019 Largieside Ploughing 22/05/2019 Killean & Kilkenzie 07/05/2019 Kintyre & Gigha Marketing 30/04/2019 Shopper Aide 07/11/2019 Marie Semple 19/02/2021 Campbeltown MMA 07/01/2022 West Kintyre Promotions	750 1000 500 -500 250 250 1836 100 50 750 500 250 500 2000
S/TOTAL	8436
Balance in bank	20,336.12

EXPENSES 01/04/21 - 31/03/22

<u>Date</u>	Chq No	<u>Details</u>	£	<u>Bank</u>
27/10/2021	573	M Pratt	100.66	08/11
07/01/2022		Whitehouse Village Hall	13.00	17/01
23/03/2022		M Pratt	138.05	o/s

251.71